
ADDITIONAL BIDDERS QUESTIONS 
 
 
1- Please confirm that the project will take place off hours. 

 
Answer: Please read carefully  all notes on the ‘Special Conditions” document and the 
“Additional Special Conditions” document. These documents clearly indicate when the 
renovation work  on the 3rd and 4th floors should occur. 
 
 

2- We believe that the color codes indicated in the finish schedule for CPT-2 and CPT-3 are 
incorrect. Could you please confirm that the products are correct as we have indicated below? 
 

 
 

Answer: Yes, what you have noted is correct. 
 
 
 

3- The CT-3 is men�oned in the keynotes on page A501. However, this tag is not in the finish 
schedule. Please specify which product CT-3 corresponds to. 
 

 
 
Answer: That should be CPT-2, in lieu of CT-3, in the Judge’s Corridor 4205.  At the ramp it 
should be CPT-1, as noted on the finish floor plan, 1/A7.22. 

 
 
 

4- The 4000A Data area seems to be out of scope, but according to the room schedule, this area 
will receive SC and RB-1. Please confirm that we should proceed according to the room schedule 
for this area. 
 

       

 
 
Answer: Yes, proceed as noted on the room schedule. 
 
 



 
5- The 4010 Secure Corridor area is labeled as CPT-3 in the finish plan. However, this area will 

receive SC according to the room schedule. Please clarify which flooring material should be 
used. 
 

     

 
 
Answer: Provide CPT-3, as shown on the finish floor plan.   

 
 
 
 
 

6- The 4304A Closet area will receive RT-1 according to the room schedule, but the hatch specified 
in the finish plan is CPT-2. Please clarify which flooring material should be used. 
 

               

 
 
Answer: Provide RT-1, as shown on the room schedule. 

 



 
7- In detail A711/S2, CT to carpet transi�on is writen, but CPT-1 to CPT-2 transi�on is specified. 

Could you please confirm that "CPT-2" is misspelled and should be "CT"? 
 

 
Answer: Correct, the transition is from CT-1 to CPT-2. 


